
BID2015-96 DUCT CLEANING SERVICES @ TRENTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2015 AT 11:00AM

BID2015-96 DUCT CLEANING 

SERVICES @ TRENTON POLICE 

DEPARTMENT

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 3

NAME OF BIDDER ADVANCE AIR SERVICE GROUP REMEDIATION SPECIALIST, INC. INDOOR AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ADDRESS 45B MILTON DRIVE 533 WHITEHEAD ROAD 33 WEST MAIN STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP ASTON, PA 19014 HAMILTON, NJ 08619 VICTOR, NY 14564

CONTACT NAME 610-494-0100 609-689-1101 585-924-2010

TELEPHONE 610-494-0101 609-689-7770 585-924-2135

FAX KRIS FISHER FRANK FITZGEARLD REBECCA S. MELTON

E-MAIL KRIS.ADVANCEAIR@GMAIL.COM DEE@REMEDIATIONSPECIALIST.COM REBECCA@IATCORPUSA.COM

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA NUMBER ONE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC  REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR CERT # 41887 EXP. 5/15/2022 CERT#31763 EXP.10/15/2022

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES YES

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 INCLUDED INCLUDED N/A

TOTAL COST DUCT CLEANING INCLUDING 

LABOR AND MATERIALS $29,990.00 $39,480.00 $48,120.00 

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE

mailto:KRIS.ADVANCEAIR@GMAIL.COM
mailto:DEE@REMEDIATIONSPECIALIST.COM#
mailto:REBECCA@IATCORPUSA.COM

